UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE AND OPEN LEARNING (IDOL)

DATES FOR <u>ONLINE</u> SUBMISSION OF May/ June, 2020 EXAM FORMS & FEES ONLY FOR REPEATER AND OLD STUDENTS.

Visit: http://old.mu.ac.in/distance-open-learning/, http://idoloa.digitaluniversity.ac/, Email: info@ idol.mu.ac.in, idol.uom@groups.facebook.com, Twitter: @idol_uom

Examination	Submission Dates	Fees
PGDFM/PGDORM- Sem - I & II (One Year program)	19 th October, 2020 to 26 th October, 2020 (With Late Fees of Rs. 100/-)	Fees Rs. 605/- (One subject + Late Fees of Rs. 100 Fees Rs. 940 (Two subjects + Late Fees of Rs. 100 Fees Rs. 1655/- (Three or More subjects + Late Fees of Rs. 100/-)

Important Instructions:

1. Students are requested to fill their examination forms through online mode from our websites <u>http://old.mu.ac.in/distance-open-learning/</u>, <u>http://idoloa.digitaluniversity.ac/</u>

"Students are requested to register online fresh before filling the examination forms. (Students registered in the academic year 2019-20 with their user ID starting With D19FF can fill their exam form in the same login) http://idoloa2019-20.digitaluniversity.ac/Login?student=1

2. Students should scan original certificate and upload their Identity - Card / online application form, photo and signature.

3. List of documents to be scanned and uploaded while filling the online examination forms.

→PGDFM & PGDORM Sem -II: - Students should scan and upload their Sem - I & Sem - II Marksheets and Degree marksheet for those students who had not appeared for Sem - II Examination & degree Convocation certificate.

4. Online payment can be made through Credit/Debit Card / Net Banking.

5. On completion of process no need to submit hard copy of Examination form anywhere.

6. Students should fill up the Examination Forms personally & see to it that all details are correct before taking printout.

7. Student should check the syllabus on our website.

8. As per University circular the exam fees will be charged as per each subject. So students are request to pay the fees accordingly.

Date: 19th October, 2020

Director